- y
. To The A. C. O, . s
F s ol i J T ';‘
G.R.S. Form #114-B I° . 2981 e
, S JAN 15 1926 el
U&E VAP, Yol DATE 4
ml A { Wb /e TR Pl 4 i
1. wamps  AUTH, Willlam Syivestes-. . = SERIAL No, 1561954~
_ }/M ! /P—“’- 1. =T
RANK nEvb el / @,@ ____________ ORGANIZATION HQ,C0,2nd Prov iieddmdets -
T ik | é ALY 1€ (,{"l‘; 71 .,.2‘3 VS V ,\
GRAVE LOCATION ___ Amers.Plot.Grand Cty, IE MANS (Sarthe) #419 sec Bs
CTY. NAME NUMBER
63 sec.Bs gt Sl S o BT A ORGSO
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ 23 LeMansi, o) B il BAThS SN N
As shown bg cemetery directory AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
Nov .26,1919.
COORDINATES

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

A - - 4 DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

tn
1
|
%
<
—
i
<
‘&\\
:
:
]
-
:
!
1
:
1
1]
1
[
L
]
i
1
:
:
1
1
H
d
!
:
!
!
]
1
1]
L]
(]
(]
1
1
1
1
1
1
!
i
1
]
1l
i
i

DATE _____ GRAVE
S AWARDED )i

ME:
Vileior /71 o

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ____ . .

2.0 FINAL, GRAVE LOGATION .8/ /e W™ &'
DATE

2 _._..__._.._._-_-Blk‘:... e

ROW PLOT

......................................................... esS-&allegles, Alsne.
CEMETERY | 4 !

¥ AN l{ iC NE



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruﬁbicate;
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will agccomplish paragrigph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amé%@cgng@neyegyi ist;%'ian Equice.lm_ :

\ | \ "= 3 . !_. - -“' ¢
o e Y 5 \ ‘\‘

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

|

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by”Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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(Accept or decline)

me to make a pllgrlmage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-
visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

e CPM ¢ ‘@L(IA

(Name)
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(Town or City) ( tate)

U 8. GOVECANMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1033 95463
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{ v&: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-M
Auth, Williem S. (OA) Feb. 13, 1933

lMrs. Rose C. Auth,

Rankin, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

No reply has been received to the invitation for-
warded you to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe,
sailing on the Washington, June 7th.

In order that arrangements may be completed for
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you accept or decline
the invitation. It is requested therefore you complete AT
ONCE the card enclosed with the invitation forwarded you,
signifying whether you accept or decline the invitation. If
you have lost or misplaced the card, please write "Accept'
or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter and return it to
this office.

PLEASE REPLY PROMPTLY.

For The Quartermaster General, Lyl

Very truly yaurd," ' % 2 S\
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QM 293 AN November 16, 1932
Ayth, William S, (OA)

Mrs. Hose C. Auth,
Rankin,
Illinols.

Deor Madam:

In reply to a recent questiomnaire you advised that you
were undecided about making & pligrimage to the grave of your

husband, the late Private, first class, Williem 5. Auth, during
the summer of 1933, :

In order thet the best available accommodations may be
gsecured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advence. It is therefore
requested that you advise at this time whether or mot you bdelieve
you will be able to meke e pilgrimage next summer, in order that
arrangements may be made acoordingly.

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to ecare for
the comfort and needs of the mothers &nd widows, and dootors and
nurses will be aveilable, During the past three years over six
thousand women, meny of whom were in poor health and past seventy
years of age, have vigsited the cemeteries of Europe and appesred to
heve benefited by the gsea air and the excellent care they received.
Should you make the jourmey you are assured that every consideration
will be given your physical condition &t all times, snd thet every-
thing possible will be done to make your trip comfortable end sat-
isfectory.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postege is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster o%-ru,
| Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,

losure: Captain, Q. M. Corps
:goupq Assistent, e
B
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the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

.............................................................................................

Town or City State



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Auth, Williem S, (OA)*

July 13, 1932

Mrs. Kose C. Auth,
Rankin, I1l.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the ihst
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the jo?rney in 1933, rgseTvationa for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
foilowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-

gsheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no posat !
turn this Ap IR So ot ontial—that bkt i aselint s ey LS. fPEAbE

Viilw U a e > T
W s uwnpon .

nN “(‘\"’ -pw - T

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows wh
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is encloseg oniiiwift
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR'DEEISION'

For The Quartermaster General,
Very tr’ﬁiy "yo’ﬁfi; X

?

3 -

"+, ¢ Emks. w. DIETZ,
A ‘ Cap"rn, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. - 1; - ‘ﬁ? {/Assistant.

.l J ‘ :f ;/ L]
0 YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE'YEABIl9%3?;@524422913{/52215?/

~~ (Write answer here)

(8ign hers) i;%;%;z7gb.(jigéi12{i (}{ 16Z£42§¢{?




QM 293 A-M Angust 8, 1982
Auth, Williem S, (O4) s

Mrs, Bridget Auth,
800 N, Summit Ave.,
8ioux Falls, S, Deke

Dear Hadam:

Receipt is soknowledged of your reply to offlce letter
of July 13, 1932 stating that you are physically unable to make &
pllgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private first class
William S, Auth.

It is indeed regretted thet you are unable to accept
the offer of the Government at this time, In the event your
health should improve and you later desire to visit your son's
grave next year it is requested that you notify this office and
arrengements will be made for you,.

Properly quelified persomnel will be provided to ocare
for the comfort and needs of the mothers end widows making the
the pilgrimage and doctors and nurses will be aveilable. During
the past three years many who were in poor health made the trip
and appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent
care they received. Should you meke the pilgrimege you ere
assured thet everything possible will be done for your comfort
and welfare.

For The Quartermaster Genersal,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Auth, Williem S. (OA) s

July 13, 1932,

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N, Summit Ave.,
Sioux Falls, S. Dak,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to maks a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or.1932. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

‘(ery trdly ’,,foura o

" . W. DIETZ,
__Captain, Q. M. Corp

\Y/ . 8‘;
2 Encls. Assistant. N;

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)

/4
Wf“m@fwﬁm
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; W. De Cop April 11, 1082

MRS, SOSE Cs AUYH,

RANKIN, ILL.
REPLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SALL JULY &IX NOT RECKIVED &
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 4174G5M

Den1y?
WUARTERMASTER GENBRAL

s: 208 Aelf Auth, Willdem 8, (0-A) W




QM 293 A-l

Auth, Viilliam 8, (Oo8) W Fabe _15, 1932

Hrge Rogse C. Auth,
Rmkin’

11,

Decar Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accopted or doclined the invitation extendsi. 51:?11 Xotm:ﬂ;ae 8
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions of tae 26T 0 ,
March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the PRESIDENT HARDING,
July 6, 1932. ‘

In order that arrangements may be completed for
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you complete the card
enclosed with the invitation, signifying whethex: or not you
accept the invitation and return the same to this office
immediotely. If you have lost or misplaced the card, pledse
write "Accept" or "Decline" on the bottom of this letter ond
return it to this office.

In the event no reply is received from you before
April 25, 1932, the invitation will be automatically can-
celled.

Should you desire to mike 2 pilarimnge at o later
dnte, it is requested you 0dvise this office to that effecte

For The Quartermnster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Coptedn, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

31/868



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—-AM

_ o July 27, 1931,
Auth, William S. PFC (0-A) oM

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 NW. Summit Ave.,
Sioux Falls, S, D.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Eurcope under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government dur‘ri‘ﬂn'

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Vv truly yo
A, HUGHES,

Captail Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 97/0—
Write answer here

[N Q‘Aﬁ
4
igIl here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A=l June 19, 1931
Auth, Witliam S. (OA)

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N. Summit Avenue,
Sioux Falls, South Dekota.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
date, advising that the natural mother of the late Private, first
class, William S. Auth is deceased.

Tt is requested that you advise this office of the date
of your marriage to the father of this late soldier. For your con-
venience in replying, there is enclosed, herewith, & self-addressed
envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q.M

Enclosure: = o 17 y;:
Envelope. = Q(;?5\\ 3
AT =) ' ) |




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO .—QM—Z-QLA-"M
Auth, Williem S, PFC (0A) SM

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N, Summit Avenue,
Sioux Falls, S. D.
Dear Madam: ‘
Receipt is aclmowledged of your reply to office
letter of May 14, 1931, advising that you are the stepmother
of the late Private First Class William S. Auth.
It will be appreciated if you will advise as to
whether the late Private Auth is survived by his natural. A
and if so, furnish her name and address,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- Assistant),
Enclosure:

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFER To O 293 A-M. May 14, 1931
Auth, Williem S. PFC (0A) SM

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N, Sunmit Avenue,
Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

‘D.ear- Madeam:

» In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the
late Private lst class William S. Auth is survived by his natural
mother, and if so furnish her name and address,

For your convenience in replying, thgre is enclosed here-
with a aelr-addres‘aed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermasster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

D HU(m

Captain Q. M.
Assistant. t-’”
Bnclosure: (’,
Envelope -

'Uvealy‘/g‘/l‘/m: -’é’ | "
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QI 293 A-M

auth, ¥illiem S., Pvs, 608 M February 19, 1931.

Nrs. Rose C. Auth,
Renkin,
Illinois.

Uear Madem:

Recelpt is acinowledsed of your commmication
declining invitation to sasil on the Presjdent Harding, May
20, 1931, because of ill heslth.

It is regretted that your physical condition will
not permit you to make the journey at this time. Your neme
hes been placed on the list of mothers and widows eligible °
touhthummnauinxm, and you will be commmicated
with when the pilgrimages for that year are being arranged.
Pllgrimages will be made during the months of May, June,
July snd August, 1931, and should your health improve and
you desire to make the journey during the period mentioned,
it is requested that you sdvise this office the month in
Which you would prefer to sall, so that arrangements may be
mt‘m'm.

For The Quartermaster General.

y v
n' '. .w. ’0/1.-“‘6
Captein, Q. M. Corps, s
aph issistant. A ,3{
Il'. . " U .'
y )
¢ h




Herding R L Auth, ‘Vgliam B

5-20-31) l/ vl
608 M

o/
N O PR
[ an ................ the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Rose _C. _Auth
(Name)

______________ Rankin, Vermilion Co., Illivods ..

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1030 J116256

o
Oz 24 \‘Q
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Teehington, Dy Csp Felzusazy 14, 1081

¥R2, ROSB G, AUTH,
RANETN, ILLINOIS.

REPLY TO INVITATION MALLED YOU TO SATL MAY TWENTINTH NoT RECEIVED ST0P
DO YOU AOCEPT OR DECLINE WIHE ANSWER 2646 05M

DeVWITT
QUARYER.ACTER GENERAL

OM 293 A-M  Auth, Willism 8.  608~¥

—



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

iR, W Sam—ss—sos=n January 31, 1981

Mrs, Rose C. Auth,
Rankin, Il1.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on May 20, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is raceived from
you before March 3, 1931, the invitation will Dbe
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

bR For The Quartermaster General,
o [
N Very truly yours,
¥ 2 A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 205 A-M June 21, 1980
Auth, William 8. 608 SM

Mrs. Bridget Auth, o
800 N. Summit Avenue, St
Sioux Falls, Soubh Dakota. \'?‘
N
Deer Madem: ¥

Receipt is sckmowledged of your communicatien of
recent dete advising that you do not desire to make a pil~
grimage to the grave of your son during the year 1931, end
inquiring whether or mot ons of your daughters would be
pernitted to make the jouwrney in your plece.

In this gomnection, you are advised there is no
provigion of the law which would permit the transfer of
en invitation to meke the pilgrimage from any mother or
widow to eny medhbbéidve or friend. -

Should your health improve and you desire to
make the pilgrimage during the years 1932 or 1983, it is
requested that you cate with this office, in order
thet errangements may be mede for you.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

:::- é—"‘ Very truly yours,
i . o |

= |
o, b e A. D, HUGHES,

) (95 i 0 ’
A - B o‘m; Qt M. m’.j
- = E}« Assistant.

o N '

B3



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON AR
/ 4! June 7, 1930,
INn rRepLY rRe-Er To QM 293 A-C . A
Auth, William 5. =B08SYM :

Mrs., Bridget Auth, -
800 N. Summit Ave.,
Sioux Falls, Se Do

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ithe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
geions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

.,ﬂ

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degsire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve:;ztruly your%;? <:

(Sléh here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEPLY REvEr To QM 293 A-C
Auth, William S. 608 W

Nay 26, 1930.

Mrs . Rose C. Auth,
Rankin, I1l,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1¢31, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and%s§§is§qctory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation fequired during the ssummer of =
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. A

Aé goon as you have answered the question, piease sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Caphain,-Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

T M e e e

answer hefe)

—

leﬁﬂtﬂ ( 'bflﬁtﬁL_ <22J

{Sign here]
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QM 298 A-0 Docember 18, 1929,

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
808 North Sumdtt Avenus,
Sioux Fallw, South Dakota.

Dear Madoams

According to our records thie office has regeived no reply from
you in response te our recent letter whioh read as followo:

Your attention i1s invited to tho oncloced copy of an
Aot of Congreee epproved March 2, 1989, onabling the mothers
and widows of the wembers of the military and naval forces of
tho United States new interred in the comoberieo of Bwurope to
make a pilgrimsge to these camoterios.

"The recorde of this office indicato that you were the
otepmother of the late Prdvate William 8. Auth, and im order te
dotermine your oligibility under the Aot to make the pilgrimage
to hig grave it will be auppreclated if yow will furnish the fol~

. lowing information:

glg Date of your marriaege to the fathor of Private Auth.
2) Vore you married to M, Auth at thoe time hia
oon entored the military gervico?
(3) Were you morried to Mp. Auth at the time of
hig aon's deoath?
24; 1€ not, give date of your separation fram him.
: 6) 1If My, Auth ip decensed, givo date of his desth.]

In order that there mey be the least pogeibleo deluy in obtaining
the above requeatod information you ars invited to use for youwr reply the
enclosad fovermmont envelope which roquires no postegde

)
= For The Quaytormagter Uenersle
. o f'ﬂ‘”

%ry tyuly yours,

= A+ Do WUGHES,
Captein, Qs M. Corps,
Asgaistant,




QI 293 A-C Decaumbor 18, 1929
Auth, William 8. 608

lres Bridget Auth,
805 Horth Swmitt Avemue,
Sioux Pelln, South Caketas

Dear Madems

Ascording 4o cur records this office had received no reply £rom
you in recponse to our vecont lotter which roed ao follawnt

"our attention s invited to the onclosed copy of an
Aot Gf Congrese approved Mavch 2, 1088, cnabling the mothern
and widowe of the mumbore of the military and navel forces of
the Unitad Steton now iutorred in he cometeries of Kurope to
uako a pllgrinage o thoso cemotoriocs

"Tha roocords of this offico indicate that you wero the
stopmothor of tho lato Frbvete William 5o Auth, aud in order to
dotorming your sligibility under tho Act to make tho pilgrimage
to hlg grave it will bo approoieted if you will furnish the fole
lowing informatdons

21; Date of your marriage to the fathor of Private Authe
2) Vore you married to I's Auth at the time hie
gon cuterod the militory eorvice?
(8) Wora you married to Hre Auth ab the time of
his gon's denth? .
4) 1P not, givo dato of yous gopuration fran hime
25; 1€ 1w, Awth ip dooeasod, give date of his death.d

In order thob there may bo the least possible deloy in obtoining
tho above roquostod informptien you cre jnvitod to uso for your voply the
onolesed Govormont onvelopo which ¥equires no postage.

For Tho Quartormsgter Goneydle

Vary truly yourd,
)A—n »nl Iﬂlmsg
2 Enoigs Cnptain, Qe Me Corpey
Aoty Agsdotante

Envs



QM 293 A-C
V Auth, %illiam S.
€08 ' November 6, 1929.

‘Hrs. Bridgett Auth,

805 Morth Summitt Avenus,
Sioux Falls, Sonth Dakota.

Dear Modam:

Your attention is invitod to the emclosed copy of
an Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, epabling the mothers
and widows of the mombers of the military and nsval forces of
tho United States now interred in the cemetoriaes of Europe $o
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that yom were the
step-mother of the late Private William S. Autk, and in order to
dotermine your oligibllity under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave 1t will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information: ‘

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Auth.

{(3) vere you married to Hr. Auth
. at the time his con entered

military service? .

(3) Were you married %o Mr. imth
at the time of his son's death?

(4) If not, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death.

For the Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

’
-
2 i a. D. HUOHES,
™ "::;f} Captain, Qt Y. Corpe,
- Pt Aﬁﬂiﬁﬁanﬁ.




QM 293 A-C
Auth, ¥illiam S.
608 November 6, 1929.

Mrs., Bridgett Auth,
805 Forth Summitt Avenue,
Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Near Ysdam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of
an Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Turope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private William S, Auth, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Auth.

(2) ¥Vere you married to Nr. Auth
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were m married o Mr. Auth
at the time of his son's death?

(4) If not, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death.

Tor the (uartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
2 Incls. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act. Assistant.

Env.



® o® /i
WAR DEPARTMENT L
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ¢ October 7 , 1929.
Auth, William S. 608 W %};

Mrs. Rose C. Auth, [
Rankin, I1l. g? lq"b’

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages ©o cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do ydu.dééaféﬂiéuméké thia'ﬁiiérimaga if'éligible? (Yea}; ~ (o) g
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage Ry v

in the calendar year 1930? iy (Yes) (No) 729
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :27 o

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health MV
{;& (Poor)

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years)fﬂ](eood)

e W s M4 Tha T, Froudy.
MJW%L;:%%&W? oML

at  language do you ,speak?

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Speeify language spoken)

N -’.;\'\ e Gk

AR CHN ) A S H.
\ //> o b ‘,‘(t\if;x Al ‘
Encl. TG e ;}‘ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act \iMajor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October %, 1929,
Anth, Uillian B 608 7 -

rse Ros® Ge Authy . |
Boxiring Ilde |

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the A
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme- |
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire .
4o make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

3. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit.
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

, Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (¥o)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. . JOHN T, HARRIS,
‘Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



® .

RANKIN, ILLINOIS June 25,1929.

Qt.llaster Ueneral Hohn l.Harris,
Washington,D.C.

My Dear Sir: 1In reply to QM 293 i-C
Auth,Wm.S.

of June 20 I wieh to state that the
late William S.Auths stepmother

yrs Briget Auth, lives at 805 N.Summitt Ave.

Sioux Falls,South Vakota.

I hope we wlill both be able to make

the trip.
I have not remarried. I thank you
very kindly for your interest in trying

to lessen our grief.
Very ‘Iruly Yours,




i

WAR: DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C
fath, ‘fm&m 8.

June , 1929.
B

Brie Bouo €. h,
. ;g p£ % 9

Dear Madam: : \

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines -of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

Private fivet olnse WA 8. fath, Bgeloe, Bnd ProvaRughe, 7hose
reusing fre nowr intorred dn tho OloeeAfane Anerissn Comebaryy Seringos=ots
Hesles, Algue, Franoge v

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and 1f so, will you please furnish har full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled ‘to make the pil-
grimage. ‘

late

Your attention is particularly invited to Séction’4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in leco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relatiopehip is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermastser General, ﬁ
Very truly yours, -
‘.}. .
o
JOHN T. HARRIS, SR
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, R
Act of Congress. Agsistant. A
Envelope.

e EIER = e e e e e o L S R . IS
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QM 293 A-M November 18, 1932
Agth, William S, (0A)

Mrs. Hose C. Auth,
Rankin,
Illinois.

Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent questiomnaire you advised that you
were undecided about making a pilgrimege to the grave of your
husband, the late Private, first class, William 5. Auth, during
the summer of 1933,

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance. It is therefore
requested that you advise at this time whether or not you belleve
you will be able to meke a pilgrimage next summer, in order that
arrangements mey be made accordingly. ;

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to care for
the comfort and needs of the mothers end widows, and doctors and
nurses will be available, During the past three years over six
thousand women, meny of whom were in poor health and past aseventy
years of age, have visited the cemeteries of RBurope and appeared to
heve bélefited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.
Should you méke the jourmey you are assured that every consideration
will be givem-your physioal condition at all gimes, and that every-
thing fossible will be done to make your trip comfortable and sat-
isfactory. -

)
o diif-tddrosled envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed=fol)your convenience in replying.
o c-

?éror The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Egoclosure: Captein, Qs M. Corps,
Envelope Assistent,
YR

Lo o

-
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Q¥ 2393 Al August 8, 1982
Auth, Williem 8, (0A) 8

Hrs. Bridget Auth,
800 H.} sm’.t A‘V‘Be,
8ioux Falls, S, Dak,

Deer Madem:

Receipt is ecknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 13, 1932 stating thet you are physically umable to make &
pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private firet olaas
William S, Auth,

It is indeed regretted that you are unable to ascept
the offer of the Government at this time, In the event your
health should improve and you later deeire to visit your sen's
grave next year it is requested that you notify this offisce and
arrengements will bo made for you.

Proporly quelified personnel will be provided to care
for the eomfort end needs of the mothers end widows making the
tho f21grinage end dootors and murses will be aveilable, During
the @st three years many who were in poor hselth nmade the trip
snd appeered to have benofited by the ses alr end the excellent
enre they ‘Fecoived. . Should you meke the pilgrimege you are
assured tHat everything possiblo will be dane for your camfort

and Gelfare.
v O
5 cf For The Quartermaster General,
q o

~
..

Very truly yours,

',':- “d

CHAS. W, DIBIE,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFWICE OF THHE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer o QM 293 A-M
futh, #1liem 8. (04) B Suly 13, 1532,

trs. Bridget Auth,
800 K. Surrndt &qu
Sioux Falls, 8. Pake

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothersg
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirey-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write enswer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTRERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRePLY REFerR To QY 293 A-M
&uth, Willism S, (Qﬁ.)@ July 138, 1882

s gcﬂe Co Auth,

Ronkdn, 111,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow. who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or “"No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ireéu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




Q1 293 A=l

Auth, Williem S, (Owd) W

@‘3-':_’)“ VL,{ 1

a‘:if,ﬂ'i FE

Feb, 15, 1932
Iirs. Rose C, Am.
Remkin,

111,

Dear Modam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to mike &
pilgrimage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of

March 2, 1929, as amended, seiling on the PRESIDENT BARDING,
July 6, 1932,

In order that arrangements may be completed for
the pilgrimage, it is imperative that you complete ths card
enclosed with the invitetion, signifying whether or not you
accept the invitation and return the same to this office
Jmnedlately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, please

write "Adcept" or "Decline' on the bottom of this letter ond
rg_turn it to this office.

v4

In the event no reply is received from you before
April 25, 1932, the invitation will be automtice.ny con-
celled.

.
W
\.-

Should you desire to molke & pilarimnge at & loter
dnte, 1t is reques’ced you advise this office to that effect.

For Th.e Quartermaoster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Qe M, Coryps,
Assistant,

31/868

)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ROPER TO QM—ZQS—AM

Auth, Willlam S, FFC (Qen) M July 27, 1931

Mro, Bridget Anth,
800 N Summlt Aves,
Sioux Palis, S, Ds

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or “"Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is essential.

0] ... This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
(Dgho did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

21‘1950 and are noézmaking the journey in 1931.

— ForCﬁhe Quartermaster General,

Lo

’, ZZ Very truly yours,
@
e 8 A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

8ign here



0190

QM 203 A=M June 19, 1931
Auth, Williem 8., (OA)

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N. Summit Avenue,
Sioux Falle, South Dakota.

Dear Madam:

Roceipt ie mcknowledged of your commmication of recent
date, advising that the naturel mother of the late Private, first
class, William £, Auth is deceased.

It is requested that you adviee this office of the date
of your marriage to the father of this late soldier. For your cone
venience in replying, there is enclosed, herewith, a self-addressed
envelope which requires no postd#.

Por The Quartermaster General.

!

Very truly yours,

2
i o
2 o
= (ad A. D. HUGHES,
%3 Captain, Q.M. Corps,
o = Aseistant.
BEnel |
Enve s &
(@]
n 8



0422

une 1931,
QM 203 Ak S
Auth, Williem S. PPC (0A) SK

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 ¥, Summit Avenue,
Sioux Falls, S, D,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclmowledged of your reply to office
letter of May 14, 1931, advising that you are the stepmother

e of the late Private First Class William S. Auth.
Al

o
;\‘I m It will be appreciasted if you will advise as to

; nz_whctgor the late Private Auth is survived by his natural mother,
Q

ﬂqnd ?;t g0, furnish her name and address.
5-’ g For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
(@]

& Very truly yours,

‘.. DI ml
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,

Enclosure:

Envelope




QM 293 A<M May 14, 1981
Auth, Williem S. PFC (0A) SM

Mrs. Bridget Auth,
800 N, Summit Avemue,
Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Dear lNadam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and oamet, it 1s requested that you advise whethnr or not the
late Private 1st class William S. Auth is survived by his natural
mother, and 1f so furnish her name and sddress.

o For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
]
witila self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

% For The Quartermaster Cenersal.,
g Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps ,
Assistant.
Enclosure: \/
Envelope



A
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER W 293 A-C
June o, 1929.

é ‘Enth, Wi1i4om Be

¥ro. Roso C, Auth,
Badlcld, TL1,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.
The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late nﬁrgzt-e firs&ﬁclazg ﬁ‘iﬁ"“ az; foth, Hg.Coe, 2nd Prov.Rogte , wvinae
Temaing now interr o o=Aisno fmerivan Guuetcry; Ssringosechw
Roslen, Alwme, Prancaos 638
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

make the pilgrimage.

grimage.
Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
If the relation-

closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow".
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

gnuested.

that effect be mads.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

8§ &
F_»

no postage.
For The Quartermaster Genseral, o
P é;
Very truly yours, ) ' ,

33 é“~ £ !
< a =/

'y . gwi'@,

JOHN T. HARRIS,Up, 5y )
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, PO
Act of Corigress. Assistant. ;5 :

Envelope.






Auth, : William S,
(Surname. ) ' (Christian name in full.)
Pvt. /0 Ha Co, /2 _Prov_Rgt.
i (Rank and brganization.)
A}
State your relationship to the deceased ()

Do you desire the remains brought to the Wnited States? o

-l

% (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Statesy do you 1w
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
3

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.)
%

(Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) : y or town.) X (State.)

M7 1 /) L7
(Sian here) .Mz (Bt LQ,(/M%T ________________ o

L) V{h A AN o LL[ (‘_
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, towun, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713




QM 293 ~

. A 5, 1924
AUTE, Williem S. = Prslfe April 15,

lrss Roee Ca ﬂﬂﬁﬂa Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
Beei inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
thloldier's grave in which you are interested,

Doy Iadoms This American military cemetery is ones of thosc to be maine

3 tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a heedstcne of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisicn, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he deme, Headstones will be placed at all gtaves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as éoon as pPossible and witheout
waiting for special action or request on ths part of r=latives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost rdverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, .For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the~Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our hepefs, : :

Very truly yours,

Assistant,

RD
RiPs TARBOLD ZW&A



_ . o '{i o

G.R.8. Form No.l15 coowtry. FRANCE oo 33 3 ¥R

o

Cemetery No. It e i 4 v heet iHo. N g Hand i & 110: ___________ s )

N
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS b\'{\;\ “Qé?- !
At \ "t

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index_card:- N e L o8 c\i S

(1) Name .. AUTH, Wil amfS S0 elad el A o it 1561954 .. )

{ D# 7 z,) TYP. _JDR.
(2) Rank .. Pyte. //“ organization Hdq. Co. 2nd DO fyrei o s SRS T e

(35 Davelof deathias b 22/ 10700, o )) CKR..QAEZ

B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf against Lochtlnd. Int.)

elicaiis e of death! o welicbar SEncumonP el o il L TP TS TR

(5) Grave No. .8% .. ... Row ....z=. Plot .Amer. Sect. .B. ...

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; NO eard

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt .. 2ttt

(6) Relatiopship v// (_7/’/ et oL JE g
(7) Name . /7?&/%42’» C/‘%‘)@ug,c.n., Cf, /:c‘t/ﬁ,,

(8) Address meéw/u/ 24

(9) Desires remaing brought to U. (10 it WA LT ,5’1_3_7(/{)

————

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National V,f"
Cemetery at . L e e ] i L NI e A AT I e
(11) If brought btack, what shipping instructions? .. ... =5 _

PSS g R L S IR PSR S .........__..............:.?::.;............-........,.......... ..........:’,L..“.t_.__‘:'_ e _a--f":' ! -:,.r': - ;/) (_‘1,‘
c. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDINCE Date of communication ... 5“ ‘_j"‘/?

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. o o
2

, Tf,680, specity such information. 7737 Q. R )
fardoin, I

/{' M ;Mﬁl’/f, ZWQ/L &é’ Zé, DRt A /},fd .fff_‘..?._},:;f J 7(//4

(15) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by .o e 2 i R (Date) ;J-/ﬁll v

p. (14) G B. S Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No
Cancellation ‘zl—t-w:,w;s."‘zw, MAQ®, Does such correspondence. if con

- o fi : . . 3 J -y -
taining request forldisposition, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.7 A4 4
[ i p IRT - 15 * ] 1 . - ' . R A ) -r'.l“..:‘___
(8pecify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request. :

f , P,
// 2 i-& Py s AR P Ly / 7
{ /U Pt JEJ e RS L 5 ' £ 1A R f‘ /.-ai.z.._

y ek =
Vi ¥
o’ J

/// Lﬁ S /\ 72 ff/'f.'a IR S 4

i

(L) @SR S. Tafrq EXAMINED Y

P P 2 kg e e ==

(over)




III. FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date) . ...

{16) Removal of Remains (within custody of GERESMIboL - e

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed . ..o

(18) Typed DY oo Checked b.

L. G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date)

(19) Typed DY omommisisimemimeres Checksd DY .

4
v

C. gPSPENSION REMARKS:

APR 9.
D DL oAt chodl (Dahe)] e s, (LY B L A

Approved bY ..

(Date!




. - Q.e lMens (Sarthe )

G.R.S5. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . M /0enly

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

s O b !
DISINTERMENT Yo .« 7 COMPABRATIVE REPORT
ml Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
(]

William S. th
1. Name ___ AUTH, William Sylvesber— 10. Name Saran

25Nz IR G B WL G Dt e e )L 1L o 3 (o} WAt L TN T AL Sl ) LY
3 Ra.nk____P:v_'t____f_é;'_{_i{_;\l__: _____ s S BB Y 12. Ra;nk _______________________________
. (LPO# 76~ ‘
4. Org.___Hg,Co.2nd_ Prov 107 e Lol A L S TN B PR 1 B
5L DD e Ral RO« P i e N e 14 oM Cal) D DS i Sas il b s 7 NONOL A
6. C.D. Lobar-Pneumonis . ... (BDIBeR & o 0L i T TNEK N
Discrepancy found upon disintermant
PN Griave 'NoL W MEBERIT N Sec. LB L 1554 Grave SN L L SR T o CTANT e sl S
8N SEMoet SIS Amere R OWs e N 162 = PLobh S b G ROWS G Lo sy
Siyr LRETTN G i T i 17, No diserepsncy .. ..
18. Cemetery ..,Q,ﬁ;ez-..}?.lnt.(;rahd..cty ______ 19. Commune or town VI.EMS
W20 DepirioryCountyd ™ SeaetAn W aer 21. Country ____ France R
22 S GRRGSS HAqre, 1 Cod el No slSSuga i) CS Rl & 0 Ml s Tt el MR IS T8 N St g S e U1 TR IEY
25. Disinterred (Date) _ 1Z/1/21 By Lt W il - BB IR VA TOE
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name LiflfiTufvifﬁf??er Auth Serial No. None

25.

Slgnature-Jﬁnlor Technlcal Assistant

—————

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
igentification on body, give description of body in detail).

............................................................................................................................

g wooden coffin and uniform
SR NaTireof burialy = RN e e T

29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
quoted above?. . ... ... . ..l vee Itam ,;

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 12/1/2‘1 ,,,,,,,,,, Dyt Wi J A'La_@_'_%

A -..] !‘ L = 3
S, Caske’(; sealed by PR G e

rf ert/'slgna.ture of Embalmer, (Supervisor Czﬁ],(i& i
A

=




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (=1%3%5

32. Designation of body:

33.

Neme _____ William Sylvester , AUTH . ° Serial No.1561954

Rank. . Pwte  oOrganization

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemeterinse“AlsnesAmeI‘-C'by #608 SERINGES-G"S-HESIIES

12/1/21 e .‘f*"ﬁf‘

34, -Caskat hoxed and marked (Date) N iRms BY U SN e TN U R
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the rgport above
is correct. ﬁ?f;iigigfff’t’
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector R P! Leary :
# R 1BT hléutff'jh """"""""""
SO IEROmMATICR (s g LIV o 0 SR i B AR | e Ly e O TV STt
Tag on body reads' Williem b. ﬁuth1561954 BSAL
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _____ __ _  : %?K;Z?}? _____________ 2 0cel LU ol
|5b 8 {
To point of Concentration "_LatxuicirLue_n _________ £ L. A ;
A.DeWasch ' (Namo /@206 01 Loty
GONVOYOL 4418 Sl oy oty sbbuciuill Signature Shipping Offlcer laifn-u 1ty - MC
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 1“__/1/21 ________

39.

40,

41,

42.

43.

Talter F. Brown 7
By G.R.S. Representat1ve____g__ig;r‘_____;“c, _____________ K ______

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
Oipe-Alsne Amer. Cty. #6UB.
TogFermarentitematarya |l O8Ittt dasw S8, L0 Tt (a0, 15 pi (o
(Name
COﬂVOYﬂI‘--./__f_Zé?‘/%f ____________ Signature Shipping 0Officer
. ‘ d (lﬂpto P [ .LI.(J °
Received .. Datbemes fap cni e gy b SRR Tel, ot 2ta 00N NI iy 0] S SO SRR (I P00 R, e
G.R.S. Representative L A A R NN AR TR ) LT AT
Reinterred, . 8«17=22,: H-,tss.e;uana_,ﬁ}em. 9084 Seringes.. et----.aal_aﬁ..--xti sne}
(Date
GravetiRo i mBla s A s il 0 @ AR Dl B LT AT o YN Seation 7 1 kS
Bllotr o f ) e SR ROW. T b Sl e e v int L
Mg’%.,_
G.R.8. Representative Q J.Blake, -- ot Ll
apt.'JJb.




N

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

1.

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

UTH, "illiam Sy3¥esiex

7,

REMAINS OF ..o

RANK . Evt. | A ORGANIZATION -

(Sarthe)

Le lMans
Place Bt 1, ol SRR

12/1/21
Date e o

SERIAL NUMBER ... %2%3’54(“3@#’7(92

Ha. Coe. 2nd rrov. Haitt—Hets

il

o

Dizinterred (date) : 12/1/21

_Gra. b5, Sec.

By : Group = Unit,

b Cam. 419 Le ilgne

-From (give complete location) :

(<]

Reburied (date) :
8=17=22,

‘Oipe-Aisnc Uem,608, Seringes et losles. iisne,

By : Group.. Unit

In (give complete location) :GI' 6.Blk.C.ROWsS o
- o L] o -] i e

A ) Lined
Nature af reburial gakets

I

LI

‘Wooden_coffin znd unifurm.

Decomposed - unrecognizable,

A" =]
183 e

(@) Tdentification tags : Buried with body ? .

(On e Ehuee R EreR e T T e

(b) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

2 % L o ~ 1 R . L]
Tag on body resds:"wWilliam 8., asvth, 1661904, Uedese” =

" (d) Hair on face—Color .1

What does examination of bhody show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)...

(6) Weight (estimated)

RPN Hone visible
(¢) Hair—Color ... EtRtinf o ) '

Quantity ...
Characteristics . . Noue visible

_visivle

L M. v
Location . Hghie

Quantity _lNone.visible
(¢) Permanent marks on

or missing parts) ... llgne vigible

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .

Imp. to det.

visible.

body (old scars, peculiarities,

_Boue visible

Amp, to det.

22 93 924 25 26 97
liot erupted. 1 & 16.
L Broken #9.
Sil.¥Fil, 40 &

. .‘1 ./‘

7. Disinterment

8. Reharial

supervised hy..

Supervised by

~.Approved :_ . .

/ - /

Approved < G ; iJ: BIEJ;.;;

‘ ‘itle) L
Qi},}:} ag B _:\::LC "

(Titlepd ol



'i_T__— o
L6 lung (H&rthe)

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place . e 12’/1 ;,:,3_1

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate o

T NG AU TH, R B SERIAL NUMBER . 1;&31 J%ﬁ” (#4762

st —De

bvte | /o f SosERa ok ik

RANK A DORGANIZATION - Lo it i ab
/
2. Disinterred (date) : 12/3—/ 21 from (give complete location) :
Gr. 53, Seg, be Cem. 119 Le Jlaus.
By Group i “ Unit 862316 )

(J%]

Reburied (date) : 8-17-22. In (give _complete location) :Gr.G.Blk.C.ROWozo

Oise-Aisne Cem,608, Seringes et Nosles. :isne. Lined
By Groupat o & indi, vated ] TN Dy e e . Nature af reburial Gagkets

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon lisinterment : ‘
wooden coffin snd unifurm. Decomposed - }1.;11’(_3;:_9;;;‘:1;:;—,1019 o
- P FGESS
5. («)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? At On grave marker? SRLGRORE T o S U
(0) Othermeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
. . 2 b C I AR Al ve
Tag on body reeds:"William S, avth, 1661904, Uenese’ ~—  — °
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
. Tmo | C ;
(@) Height (actual measuremerity_ 1P ©9 det.
Imp. to det.
(b) Weight (estimated) s
) llone wvisible
(] H A GOl Or s SN L ey i S
. ) Non isible
Quantity ... . hone V181DAE ./
Characteristics ... “0¥€ visible
" (d) Hair on face—Color... Hone V18 ivle
Location.. ... None visible
Quantity _None, visible
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,
3 I
or missing parts) .. .lane wigible '
22 23 24 25 26 27
. Bl S M ; : : liot esrupted. 1 & 16
S SSINE p S (rece { ASUe ') ERSmR e I e - POy sy L W g T
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) GHTa CYown B &t 1%
__None visible Broken #9. CauvVe 18 & 52
9il.F .Lh 36 & Al. s

7. Disinterment
supervised by .

8. Reburial
Supervised by

k RIRTE e
u&lf}%. ® .,-'!-'E-G.



A @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wolmdisinterred and reburied.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

9. Give date and.aceurate information as to location of [reburial and the group and unit
which made rehurial. and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. i

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identificaiion tags were formd buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or ** No . ;

(b) State whether or not bhady appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the hody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body ‘description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the bhody will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should Dbe tilled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged synunetrically
on cither side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing toeeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, Dbridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity ol jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced hy recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

s —TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH = . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS, PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), LD CROWN
thus :

— .

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label >
; aold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) ] GOLD BRIDGE
thu : |
3
g . ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ! Draw filling on tooth accurately as %&LD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, %}GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :
DECAYED

z —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) b Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED DECAYED
\ shade in thus: [

>
3

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagpam of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ©* clasp ”

9. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. ' '

8. Show name of person superyising the reburial and the nams and title of the person approving
same. '



Verify Name & Organization , Rank

Auth, 1561¢54, William Sylvester '
Pvt. H4. Co. 2nd Prov. Mail Det.
or

Auth, 1561954, William S.
Fvt. 1 ¢l Hq. Co. 2nd Prov, Regt .,

b4

AGO-2/2/24.

Signature of soldier-
William S. AuGth . ‘
Pvte. 1/cl Hq.2nd Prov. Regt. APO # 762,

X~ a2
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GRS-Form 121a

- | '§ S
CEMETFRIAL DIVISIONK ==
REGISTRATION SEGCTION
October 12, 1921, TR XX,
JEMO TFOR H
Cards Department.
1,
CASE OF:
Hqe Coe &md Prove. Regt,
ORCANIZATION (01d)
Pvte

AUTH, 1561954, William
(Nare)

T ————
e

a changes @s shown below have boen made on the Registra-

Correction or additional da
a4 corresponding chinge will be necessary

tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier anA
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NoO. Date Place F=14 No,
SURNAYE orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 16t Reb, D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS  William S. 2nd Reb. D-
RANK Pvt. 1/c 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double linc fill in ONLY tke new
data and data correcting provious information)

(%)

BY: M. K, McCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Depactmunt)

—

S5 x 8 card was scnt to fHileay

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

A
e
ya cvj

By

8/1105 /1L )
T T A R R O O O OO OO O O R O R R R R ENEEEEEE——




N\ WAR DEPARTMENT
P 4 Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
s Washington

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A.H Date 3/26/21.
Information requested of A.G.O.

3T

&,

File No. Requisition

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required f-or GARGS

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, lflequest
confirmation of all information shown.

a, Surname Authe & 7C £. Date of death 2/10/19. =’
—br—etristisn nameWllliam S, 07 g+ Cause, of death Ly TReTIORISs ¢
r (WeeHem- '
‘ . Serial Number 1561954 U A h, Authority (C.0.#)
- S e g7 -
r‘”md‘“‘P'/ lj }hqg Organization hq-CO-'End PrDV-RGPf 'i&‘“EmergencY;9dd’355 ST o
Jﬁammm"%/an/. ) o+ /e ¢80 oA
e. Rank —E¥ov L __;,{C" ' . Relat:.onsh:.[{) i
FODY DESCRIPTION i — DENTAL CHARTS \
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
. a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
8765432131123 456 178

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 8765 432112345678
. lower right lower left
e. Weight
f+ Permanent marks and ( : :
physical defects at Advmselly, - O
i enlistment (0l1d fractures or breaks) A il %
54 f ] Vg =) 'y,
o |

Quartermster Gengral U.S.A.

A CTVETERY No: 419 //// b\

EHEET NO: 19 lst. Lieut % M.C.
TYPED BY: L:¥. !

©/713/ 1L



g

7, R,S,Form 120 - . ) ‘

Shioning Inguiry,

WAR DEPARTHMENT
OFFICT OF THR QUARTRERIIASTZR AENTRAL OF THT ARMY
FRAVES RUGISTRATION STRVICR
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Grrves Recistration Service, Q.M.C.
™: Mrs. Rose Cs Auth, Rankin, Ill.
SUBJECT: Disvosition of remains of FPvt. William Auth.

Records of this office chov your request to be ag follows:

Remeing 4o be Job, Totumed 50 Unitad/" - KTREKERGEL ... 1 oo
Es L Cors ) OIS NN AT CO 21, ot g
If any modifications of the forezding are desired vplease
write same fully on the other side of this sheet. ‘
The nsarest 1ivinz relative may choose botween, (1) return
of rnr“1n° to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlln"fon Va,,
Nrtionnl Cematery; or {3) remnin in France.
fou ara requested to fill out the following 1"J:t.}*.c»u’c delay
=nd raturn in enclosed wennlty envelooe, which docs not require
nostaze, :
By authority of the Quartermaster Gcn%r"]:
THARLNS C, PIERCE®
Cnlonel, U,5., Army.
—
‘g.
NAYE OF NO, & STRERET TOWN STATE

i%;dom Zﬂ%aﬁaktk.3-12%44ﬁ£ i

children(Kame oldest first)

Father C%%%40 6299421

Mother

Brothers

& Gulth 1m0 6w, 6 %

Sisters

ne/7154/Li

1006 Yy, 6T, Quoupetally | 8. Ot

Vg  lomtehett |9 paR
a . G Th eh oo @Z%;/a,
LA

L

Tha tran3f>r of :
entirely at govarnme nt

exp
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o’

/! //’:;\ G ‘f !‘j <82
P Y
C a0
. 2 ‘//‘( p e {";f o,
?1 et
Auth WM. S, 1561954

1k o nd Pred, Q"jf .

Pvte Hdgse. Co. Glaas Camp

DD  2/10/19

"DB 2/12/19
BURIED AMERICAN CHEMETERY # 419

Ie lans Sec B Grave 53




Gard Dept,
>,
.R.S. Form N¢f g3 duntral Roooxd
eme LFor:/G.h.D. 3"“.;_' ceontative,
UBJECT: (J nio‘m’tilm 1\.(*111 A for GhH.Se

G
i
SU

-t
L ]
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March 11, 19194

irpe Rose Auth,

in response to your lettor of larsh 5th,
rolstive to the rotarn of the body of your husband,
Private William 3. futh, 1 beg leave to edvise you that
the plans for the tremsfer of the bodies of our soidiers
who have lost their lives in the service abroad are
boing forrmieted and the Deportmont will have ready
within s fov doys imstructions which will be sent %0 the
persons whose naros were given by the soldiers to bs
notificd in c¢ase of emergendy. ’

: Piymit me to extend to you the desp sympathy
of the Department on sceount of the great loss you have
sustained.

Very truly gours,

The sdjutant Generals,

i)

W. V. Oastghy
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